Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2015-0082-GM/GG

SANTA FE COUNTY
AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH ESTANCIA VALLEY ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION

This amendment is made and entered into thissgﬁi_ihay of j&M&, 2015 by and between

Santa Fe County, (hereinafter referred to as “the County™), a New Mexico political subdivision,
and the Estancia Valley Economic Development Association, hereinafier referred to as the
“Contractor”.

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2015-0082-GM/GG
on November 14, 2014, for Contractor to provide econemic development services (the
Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to extend the term of the Agreement from November 14,
2015, to November 14, 2016, and to increase the Contractor’s compensation by $10,000.00; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions
contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Article 2 “COMPENSATION, INVOICING, AND SET-OFF” a new subparagraph
“A.3)” is inserted to read as follows:

3) By Amendment No. 1, the term of this Agreement is extended from
November 14, 2015 to November 14, 2016. The total amount payable to
the Contractor for the period of November 14, 2015 to November 14,
2016, shall not exceed Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), exclusive of
New Mexico gross receipts tax. The County shall pay the Contractor in 2
installments; the first in December 2015 and the second on June 2016.
The total amount payable to the Contractor under this Agreement shall not
exceed Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) exclusive of New Mexico
gross receipts tax.

2. Article 3 “EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM” a new subparagraph A is inserted to read as
follows:

A. By Amendment No. 1, the term of this Agreement is extended from November 14,
2015 to November 14, 2016, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section 4
(Termination) or 5 (Appropriations and Authorizations).

3. The effective date of this Amendment No. 1 is November 14, 2015.

4. All other provisions of Agreement 2015-0082-GM/GG not specifically amended or
modified by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.



Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2015-0082-GM/GG

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment,

SANTAFE COUNIS’:
Harhomemis 27 Jlle

Kathérine Miller

Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

Gregory S. Shaff;

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

+

Carole H. Jnmmiﬁﬁ

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR: b

i
,/
C.[h(d o e N e
(SignalurcV

/L{L[Kﬁ!") I%A.z(.’ £ T

(Print Name)
Eder . Dipectn

(Print Title)

[t 202075

Date

l/i.:)a//.r"

Date

1 lzr-!lm
Date

RN T
Date



